05 FC:581

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLY	08-01-2000	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>
12. To the Honorat		, Wash., D.C. 20231
19.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SIR: Please record the attached c	The state of the s	ie particulars are:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	101419209	1
Boerge Kringelum and Lene Kragelund		
bool go itt ingelum und bene Krageland		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes [X]no		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):		
Address: CHRS. HANSEN A/S		
Boege Allé 10-12, DK-2970 Hoersholm		
Country: DENMARK		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no		
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration	on if filed herewith	
4. Execution dise(3) on the Bectaration	m med herewith.	
	December 22, 1999	100 11111 (1)
		07/440400
4.5 Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s). Others on additiona	al sheet(s) artached? []yes [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s).	First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor
(series code/serial number)	if not in Item 1	if not in Item 1
And the state of t		
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Number involved:
concerning document should be m	aifed:	Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1 7. Amount of fee enclosed:
STANISLAUS AKSMAN, E	80	Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00
Hunton & Williams	o	8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge
1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 12	200	insufficiency to Deposit Account number
WCLAYBRO 000000000000000000000000000000000000		50-0206 (duplicate sheet not required.)
(see telephone number below)	
5.5 Atty. Dkt.		
54337.00000	15	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O. Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature	and baliaf the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original of		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
(//		Total number of pages
including this cover sheet 3		
(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)		
Meris 17	uese-	
Tgnature "V		
Attorney: Stanislaus Aksman		
Reg. No. 28,562	Date	e:December 22, 1999
		- 000 FF0 0701
Attv/Sec: SA/ts	Tel: 202-955-1500	Fax: 202-778-2201

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0433

1

ASSIGN M**ä**nt

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other mod and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is horeby acknowledged, such undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

CHR. HANSEN A/S

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

"LIQUID STARTER CULTURES HAVING AN IMPROVED STORAGE STABILITY AND USE THEREOF"

as set forth in United States Patent Application No.

filed on

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts decreed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including ressues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention:

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Hunton & Williams the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply

PATENT

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0434

2

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Boerge Kringelund Vascbuen 48, 2750 Ballerup, Denmark

Place and date:

Signature:

Inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Lone Kragslund
Carl Plougsvej 8, 4. tv., 1913 Frederiksberg C, Denmark
Denmark

Place and date:

Signature:

and d

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0435